CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 1 published with Extraordinary Gazette No. 4 dated 21 January, 2009

THE ELECTIONS (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) LAW, 2008 (LAW 21 OF 2008)

THE ELECTIONS (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) LAW, 2008 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER, 2009

THE ELECTIONS (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) LAW, 2008 (LAW 21 OF 2008)

THE ELECTIONS (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) LAW, 2008 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER, 2009

In exercise of the power conferred by section 1(2) of the Elections (Amendment) (No. 2) Law, 2008, the Governor in Cabinet makes the following order -

- 1. This order may be cited as the Elections (Amendment) (No. 2) Law, 2008 Citation (Commencement) Order, 2009.
- 2. The provisions of the Elections (Amendment) (No. 2) Law, 2008 shall come Commencement into force on 21st January, 2009.

Made in Cabinet the 20th day of January, 2009.

Carmena Watler

Clerk of the Cabinet.